Rule 4.34-CVL

(a) Insert full
name of company

(b) Insert full
name(s) and
address(es)

{¢) Insert date

Presenter’s name,
address and
reference (if any)

Form 4.20
The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s S 9 5 / 9 9
Affairs Py

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For official use

L1 |

Company Number

To the Registrar of Companies

| 02378676 |
Name of Company BAI International Limited
{a) BAI International Limited
We (b) Grant Thornton UK LLP, 4
David Riley Hardman Square,
Leslie Ross Spinmingfields, Manchester,

M3 3EB

the liquidators of the above named company attach a statement of the
company’s affairs as at (c)
16 February 2010

Signed \.XCQ/‘ Date 7§ 2Z-1°
For official use
Liquidation Section Post Room
Ref \\ \\
2310212010 40
COMPANIES HOUSE
I




Rulc 4 34-CVL

{a) Insert fall name and
occupalion

(h) Tnsert full address

Form4 {9

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of BAI International Limited

on the 16 February 2010 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
tesolution for winding up

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

I Mes PAMuME
Hanagane, il 1ol

of (b Kivpeeficues ENGE Aetun Lok Hicriol Surod . CHIETHIE -

SEE O .

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked Al, A2, Bi and
B2 are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 15 February 2010 (being a date not more

than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up) and that the saxd company

cairied on the business of holding shares of Marlwood plc.

Swom at 4 HnZHmass SN OE

Dale le € LAY 2
Signature(s) Szf_\ O A
Beforeme SAlp< mpen (BN

A Solicitor or Commnsstonerof-Oaths

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly
requested to make snre that the full name, address and description of the
Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the
printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean
that it is refused by the court, and will nced to be re-sworn.




Al — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Less- Amounts due to fixed charge holder

Shortfall secured by floating charge

Aasscts subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Equity 1n Marlwood plc
315,000,000 sharés of 1p pér share

Estimaied (utal assely available for preferential creditors

Sigudtun:()‘\al@\f Date Ho!'z, l {s)

Book Estimated to
Valuc Realise
£ £
ml nil
mul ml
rul mul
mi nl
ntl nil
nil ml
3,150,000 7,875,000
3,120,000 7,875,000




A2 — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (earried from page A)

Liabilities
Preterential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property whete applicable (te carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferental claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£
7,875,000
ml |
7.875,000
n/a
7,875,000
n/a
7,875,000
nil
7,575,000
2,580,294}
5,294,706
i
5,294,706
50,000
1,244,706

Please note the above does not include capital gains tax on the sale of the shares or statutory 1nterest on

the unsecured credrtors

Signature pA/BlQ\, pue_ 1] 2 f\o




O; ﬁ_ | =g ?Q4 aImeudig
Z

P67 085'7 1qap paindasun ejo,

VIN ouoN | ¥6£°690°1 Jealien0 298 §10J1pa1D) dpuly,

o SVS LS Hedyools [ paytmr] sSuiploH
¥/N suoN | 000°001°T ‘9A01f) JozeY ‘ProY AGamaN ‘gE Buf UNBIN YeuueH

ASt ZING X8SNE 1594, ‘TUIUOM
“proy] uoiBurireg “osno] ] 23pLg uoiduungg

VIN SUON |  0DS‘OLY ‘201 () WaWadI0JuU JuewaFeuBl 193(1 QUWH
¥
3 uaAI1g I0)paIo 193p Jo (apomsod yum) eI 10
Liunoas Jjo anje | Awanoes aeq | Aq pisy L1umodos Aue JO spigle( | wnowy SSAPPY I0MIpaId JO SteN
uoissassod

s Aueduwos atp ul £14adoid J2A0 I JO UL Bulwie]) SI0}IPId puUb §IIAIRS 10 $poo Jo Arddns oy Jo sdueape ut pred sjunows 3uitue
SIOUIOISND pun SJUaWITe S[Es [eUOLIPU0D 10 FUlSea) [A1EYd “aseyomd-211Yy J9PUR SI0NPAID AJIUIPI PUE SIUIPIID ¥ IPNYIUL IS NOA 3JON

s10)1pa1y) Auedwo))
Td




aEB(]

IMSIZIN P PUR JUAL ‘SUkL o uopkeig '082 X008 OJ

MVO BHIN SUAD UOIIW “IIUMQID ONUIAY JLSIUA G

996 VA YIBE 19945 1008/ #2i @SNOUSD| BYL

200 010 WOM 'ABY WaH 1eeNns B8 Nibd Buitwil Aug owen

SYP BLS UL L UG OMOLS "WRING ‘PEOY M0d ISSAA

_ HuL L8 1eEPeE v Indliviie d 2o

MODL LEAD SHUSHDPMIBA UOAY UDdN puojians proy Unqueg sidd s£eUISRE piojens
AUBLIBE UDBIOC) P AESCNS ‘[UBH PBINW O I8GReH PIBYIY

IHES IMS ‘oanysoy?) ‘eBpugiing 'oa01) ajen undiv oL

AN 00 uthigep-ueasDsanepyl O AN 02 ubiEIp-LLISPsANdZ O PUIZ
NPV LM 'USPUDY ‘S0Ed MO{IBMS G-C

ZdBZTEE SPURIDIN I9IAA INUIIGE 'FR) SI9OURLNG B

OFES ZFb LZ10 O Xud "veainty O v'd

MNOLPIYAL ‘WBUIULLY (6948 UOYRIO) 22 BENOK JOUBATOID

B0D2Z W HHIMSaB04C39 MiHLDWY 1ddd15 WaNys 81
OX0 Zai 'PISJONEAN '01R18T [BIASNDU] L pROY [Ruunug ‘W IUN

Fnonul BOGT PIRM SIIIRG ON

ML LN suk) vodn spgedreN ‘eBpug ubiM 12 'ssnoM oBppa ubii
HIBMIMS Uopuo peoy Baeed waybuyang ast

1 cozaGlzozen Q ljrws

sued "ZC08L ._a.uhu_a ‘euusng eny O}

8L ‘D8ZYE-0 OZ ULISD.IS 'UGSHEYUINRSY

Y0 M ‘toufoy LOIW ‘YLD 'Aomm Lojaos g 0F ‘40,) scoujeng JucBoy)
AHE 03S SAYSHIOA YINOS "WRPALIOY ‘AqRJIeH ‘Arpn LOIMOT JSWINDOQ
ao. 818 'wolBunung AQyIoH puIY WIMOM SL-50

BOEZ LAM "SYINLISRAA ‘Kirqemag) "peod NEwing L sy Angsaag

AHP $Z2DY 'Sysdivey axoisBujseg mely Bunseg "$504D wayuoN

Ve ZND X3S53 QHO4SWIIHD ¥ NOONOT M3IN 681

AUBULIDG TWNNLY L/ SR ‘71 SOBNSBUISNDU|

QNS §XS "HOd4{S0IS YSIPpoY "9IRIE3 (RUISNPU) PROJ UORE § 'P0OY USHWS £- WuN
Moy 8NN eaysuoilweypoN yorooqbuneas SRisg {BININpU; peoy Ucheud pooy Udsiaed 0I-Pl

NAG DZIW 1017BIUEly AINSpIg SUBT [00UDS 58

WAE 4 FHN 'TIUBYLON ‘AQi50 POSH QUORISA 'LOL X0B OJ

1880 ‘BAON SAL0L Lyl dV 'eEnpU] BuoZ

d719 €257 speon ‘wiywesg ‘o apomog

TOZL BLL LGZO vy ¥erd

AN8220W ranusduiay ‘Yool ABAA S2Uag ‘esrol adoing

NSPZZN J0SOUIUSIY puoy usitiRLS LNOD WINOS "D Y26iE 400d pIE "G aung
TOAOLNN ‘UDIGWRLHIION ‘URRLENN ‘ARAA UOIdIUS WA eSBUISNA ssexdxT

FL} ¥N 'uopuoT ‘pEOR OPBT SO 300 ‘0 ¥30IG

PUBHOH duRUedl, VB OTZP BE S9I00g ratoueoyn 1Q L iZV¥ 0) Doveilioun ng mnogpuls
106 23d ‘Ubnorogqualad ABAA ABUOW

NVE ££8 "weySuing' piojuoes “Aeaa Aoixary Rd ASixeld Hivn

oNe 237 H6BanoT 'GUDT UON,DF Lo

PURIG)] ' PABLRIEAN "R d [BINENPU] V()

VEEIPEY

(1u09) s101par) Aueduro)
d

e
£€ PBL BSOSO

cagare

¥O LEF'E
YESOT €
L8 11Z'c
ZLL88'L
gz LDZ £
G0 ARG,
4.8r0 €L OB BPO0I
0C 051 1
s ige e
¥S CYE'REZ
S 932 4
GLSEZvL  euazZd'LL
26605
G w0R 12
EFBLKFL
pLZ232
IREOV'D
re0s §
66 a8ZL'TZ
00 E£L3'892
¥ B6E S LELEL'S
L8 L0812
L4%4: 4]
s zog'e
00625 €
sEgeEs'Ll
GLEE8E ¢+
[T 2-1 ] LG L0E'0
gg'oez 2
$E oL’z
BE E¥L'08  DOH'GOL G2
SZPBZ T
gL eaL'Lrl
TZTEET L
00628’
GLEM &
B8l pSt'e
geLir e
nZacR’ e
PZLEL L
QG Zol € 09 ESS T
00 COY'E
16 Pro vl
OFELB L)
590¥y'E

amjeuBrg

ang

oirg

oung

ounzg

a0in3

g

BIFY  HOISE AUSINS

2038AX

TOWEE WM

JIOAA PUB P

P11 odoun] yoeaa

oprA

ABuopels 10101A

P17 sedina,

uBEeq vipoIs
sHRIDTIEY Uiy W S
»n ubiee uveag

zta

findoQq oucg

SuB|FoQ ouaaLY

P11 suopnjog Ausdold jpuciBoy
uEn g A

Jnamipog 91)01d

Pt woy deg

07 weneg sdinug
SpULLE PoUTUUCLDY
asutid 0uLQ

104 o] uohrop

£3 0D PUB HIWD ZUOKW
wowwoLul YoM
sOuIpPOH SN

P feLopuwsIul 4O
aghe;

soqEd gNE PV 1d9H
soWEl spARRIDIEH
$8|D00 Y

P17 2edud BISUAA G513

P eyld

df oydineg

S0DUeS uspand Angsmg
P11 AN CnsoD

¥l seywered
SIDUHRY BLIOMOE
srupRpIng

SRAAIG EIUSULY ANG
upmBoy

LY uien

pi1 wedin) onelay

0L BV

P sionpoig Afreu3 poy ddy
O B 93BT ABTH UsBINpUY
P MM cudly

dosiv

Xeduwioy

ISH 10)1p21)) apeI]




